Terms of Service for Silver Creek Musalla Mobile App

Last Updated: 1/16/2024

1. Introduction

Welcome to the Silver Creek Musalla Mobile App. These Terms of Service ("Terms") govern your use of the Silver Creek Musalla Mobile App (the "App"), provided by Zakaria Kortam. By accessing or using the App, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, do not use the App.

2. Use of the App

The App is intended for personal, non-commercial use. You agree to use the App only for lawful purposes and in a way that does not infringe the rights of, restrict, or inhibit anyone else's use and enjoyment of the App.

3. User Accounts

- a. Account Creation: To access certain features of the App, you may be required to create an account. You must provide accurate and complete information and keep your account information updated.
- b. Account Responsibility: You are responsible for all activities that occur under your account. You must notify us immediately upon becoming aware of any breach of security or unauthorized use of your account.

4. Content You Provide

- a. User Content: You may post, upload, or otherwise contribute content to the App (which may include, for example, text, images, audio, and other types of content).
- b. Grant of License: By providing content to the App, you grant Zakaria Kortam a worldwide, perpetual, irrevocable, non-exclusive, royalty-free license to use, copy, modify, and distribute your content in connection with the App.
- c. Content Responsibility: You are solely responsible for all content you provide and for ensuring that you have all necessary rights to grant us the license above.

5. Intellectual Property

The App and its original content, features, and functionality are and will remain the exclusive property of Zakaria Kortam and his licensors.

6. Prohibited Use

In using the App, you agree not to:

- Engage in any activity that interferes with or disrupts the App.
- Attempt to gain unauthorized access to the App or related systems or networks.
- Use the App for any unlawful purpose.

7. Modifications to the App

Zakaria Kortam reserves the right to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, the App or any part of it with or without notice.

8. Termination

Zakaria Kortam may terminate or suspend your access to the App immediately, without prior notice or liability, for any reason whatsoever, including, without limitation, if you breach these Terms.

9. Disclaimers

The App is provided on an "AS IS" and "AS AVAILABLE" basis. Zakaria Kortam makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, as to the operation of the App or the information, content, or materials included on the App.

10. Limitation of Liability

In no event shall Zakaria Kortam be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, or any loss of profits or revenues, whether incurred directly or indirectly, or any loss of data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses, resulting from (a) your access to or use of or inability to access or use the App; (b) any conduct or content of any third party on the App.

11. Governing Law

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which Zakaria Kortam is registered, without regard to its conflict of law provisions.

12. Changes to These Terms

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time. We will provide notice of any changes by posting the new Terms on the App.

13. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact Zakaria Kortam at zakaria@kortam.org

14. Acknowledgment

By using the App, you acknowledge that you have read these Terms and agree to be bound by them.